HE2| /e & NS Plotof AY SEHEI0| #HHGE & + USLIC,. EXIZR9 REE RFE S2l6H = 0[F5tAI7] HIELICE KP 1510

= TI-P327-06
spl ra}s arco KR 1570,

DN15~DN100 AL}|O[2IEE™ A|2|= WEHE
TN2000 Al2|= S¢i| o|A=E #37|

o 2 = o R

TN2000 AJ2]% B4 5)A% J157]% DNIS~DNI00 2gfoletee 71 ]
EE WHOL 7 ARGE=E AA =T Tkt At o] ZejA|0l 49
o QT8 HEA]] S HASAALY o), olFFAF(-

2] o]g), olFEAR(A2 §48)2) AR Bl 75l o5
33 Tk e TN215_SE
SE = CllsE Az aEy
SR = HUSEY Axmy 54
DE = 0553, Az xeEEEE)
DR = OIES4H, Ag XEH(LS =73
DA = 0|33 Azl Qi
o J|EXI=
Temperature range —-15C~+110C
Maximum operating inlet pressure 10 bar g
Air supply connection " = %7 screwed NPT
Actuator travel TN203_ 30 mm
TN215_ 50 mm

spz ()
=)
o] el ¢t Bgle exds] ofafsty] flaf TN2000 Al=|= Al o
g 71ol='@ HoA)E FESA L,
MERZ A2 SHod
C )
L L
] [
u
{h
TN215_SRH
TN203_SRH e
TN215_SEH
&
° |
=]
First for Steam Solutions Page 1 of 7

EXPERTISE | SOLUTIONS | SUSTAINABILITY



smra)(sarco

o 7137| =
- - =t H=Eof A=ory T=ory
=7 EHQ %I!I-i xlx_|§1| SH= SH3 SH=S
T/l Edl < N 0 mm 20 mm 30 mm 50 mm
TN2030 % mhy= 30 mm 2.5kN 0.79 bar 1.40 bar 1.70 bar
562 Ibf 11.50 psi 20.30 psi 24.70 psi
TN2033 2 D= 30 mm 6 kN 1.89 bar 3.99 bar 5.04 bar
1349 Ibf 27.40 psi 57.90 psi 73.10 psi
TN2150 2 D= 50 mm 3.6 kN 0.46 bar 1.07 bar 1.38 bar 1.99 bar
809 Ibf 6.70 psi 15.50 psi 20.00 psi 28.90 psi
TN2153 2 DHE= 50 mm 14 kN 1.95 bar 2.60 bar 2.92 bar 3.57 bar
3147 Ibf 28.30 psi 37.70 psi 42.40 psi 51.80 psi
® TN2000 Al2|= MF 7I0|=
EbRS TN
Alg|= 2 = 2000 Al2|=
0 = 324 cm?
757| 73
1 = 729 cm?

3 = 30mm (only on TN20__)

TS 8™
5 = 50mm (only on TN21__)
0 = Soft springs for use with an IP converter or balanced
A=Zdl SF 3 = Standard springs
N = No springs
SE = Spring-extend
SR = Spring-retract
= DA = Double-acting
DE = Double-acting, spring assisted (extend)
DR = Double-acting, spring assisted (retract)
Blank = Yoke type @34 mm (for the K and L Spira-trol™ control valve series DN15 to DN50)
Yoke type B = Yoke type @50 mm (for the J Spiral-trol control valves DN15 to DN50)
C = Yoke type @50 (for all other control valves DN65 to DN100)
+= =& H = Handwheel (only available when a pneumatic piston actuator with springs has been selected)
o MA o ™ 2 0 3 3 SE B H
o =EUH

0ff : 1 off Spirax Sarco TN2033SEH pneumatic piston acauator

TI-P327-06 CH Issue2 DN15~DN100 AL}O[ZIEE™ Al2|= HEEZ TN2000 Al2|= St D|AE S7| Page 2 of 7



smra)(sarco

A
[
A

TN203_E == TN215 E

( ]
\L%-/ ’ | |
N
ot H
H
[ o
i I
(=] Y
|| TN215_RH == TN215_EH
(I s I
TN203_RH
@ X|Tmm) H FHlke 24
o |
257| el F G H J T
TN203_E LU m= 334 284 478 350 18 +5
TN203_R % mtME 334 284 478 350 18 +6
TN203DA L mM= 334 284
TN215_E L mA= 369 405 771 460 37 +23
TN215_R U miME 369 405 771 460 37 +23
TN215DA LU mpMZ 369 405
TI-P327-01 CH Issue 4 DN15~DN100 ALIO|ZIEE™ A|2|= HES TN2000 Al2|= ZAl IAE T=7| Page 3 of 7




smra)(sarco

oxf = 6 4 8
= =,

o & ol 242 - = (7

7

), =
= =
e \\ <=\ (7
- ~—/ >
> < \>
N — 7
’ Py ' =
= ) =
=] —
= ] —
— — 5
— — —]
—] — —]
—] — —]
= =
= = —
— —] —]
—]
—]
—]
—]}
J =
=
1
11,12 rﬂ= .
’ ’Jjé\_/ r@
13,14 Q P
10 —
P
No. &BZ& A
1 Lower cylinder end cap SGiron EN 1563 EN-GJS-400-15 : 5.3106
2 Piston SGiron
3 Spring Chrome vanadium steel
4 Upper cylinder end cap SGiron EN 1563 EN-GJS-400-15 : 5.3106
5 Cylinder Composite tube
6 'O' ring Nitrile NBR 70 SH
7 Threaded bar M8 Carbon steel (plated)
8 Nut M8 Carbon steel (plated)
9 Screw slotted pan head M2.5 x 12 Carbon steel (plated)
10 Yoke SGiron
11 Front clamp Stainless steel
12 Rear clamp Stainless steel
13 Nut M5 Carbon steel (plated)
14 Formed hex. screw M5 x 16 Carbon steel (plated)
15 Nut M12 Carbon steel (plated)
16 Bearing and seal insert Carbon steel (plated)
17 Rod seal wiper @20 Polyurethane
18 DU plain bearing @20 PTFE / steel composite

TI-P327-01 CH Issue 4 DN15~DN100 AL}O[ZIEE™ Al2|= HEEZ TN2000 Al2|= St D|AE S7| Page 4 of 7



smra)(sarco

oxf X

Parts 19~37
1~18L& 4 Hlo|#] =z

25

N
=]
— =
—] —]
— E
—] —]
— = —
= & = E 37 (TN21 only)
— —]
= — 28
g = E 31
— =]
— —] =
E L h—m\ —] —] 24
—] \ >\ \< — —
= 33 = =S 37 (TN21 only)
26 - — —
= = =
27 = —
H — 30
19
23
p
0 20
@ 22 |©
= 2
S J
Only used with the @
v S = »
v Only used with the
R TN2____C
No. &= A
19 Spindle Stainless steel
20 Connector Stainless steel
21 Scale Stainless steel
22 Collar Carbon steel (plated)
23 Threaded bar M8 Long Carbon steel (plated)
24 'O' ring 11.6x2.4 Nitrile NBR 70 SH
25 Vent plug %" NPT Polyamid 6.6
26 'X' ring Nitrile NBR 70 SH
27 Gasket Graphite seal
28 Label blank (Compressed spring warning) Adhesive paper
29 Adaptor Stainless steel
30 Label blank Adhesive paper
31 Sleeve Carbon steel (plated)
32 Formed hex. screw M12 Carbon steel (plated)
33 Formed hex. screw M12 x 25 Carbon steel (plated)
34 Nut M2.5 Carbon steel (plated)
35 Yoke adapter Stainless steel
36 Yoke sleeve Stainless steel
37 Spindle sleeve H=10 Carbon steel (plated)

TI-P327-01 CH Issue 4

DN15~DN100 AIIO[ZIEE™ Al2|=

EE TN2000 Al2|x ZYA IAE 757

Page 5 of 7



smra)(sarco

o FJHIEE
o] Aol ArH FE50] URtA o R Lerlol g 7hett AY] Fasoltt, thE B2 AHEE O FaEA] et
= 7S¢t "HH|RE
‘O’ ring kit 2Z SIS 25k 4, 5 H0|X|2| RA A5t R 6,17, 24, 26
Travel indicator kit 2E =RIZ 2lal 4, 5 HO[X|e] RiE A&t &E 9, 21, 34
Spring kit 25 2212 ot 4 Ho|X|2] HE Ast &E 3
EH kit A
Hsnfehrrl R Kit B
THIRE T2y
] FE2 a7kt AulEE olehs Al #ofl Q= ole2 AMESle] ekl e SRS AR
0f : 1—'O’ ring kit for a Spirax Sarco TN2033EB pneumatic piston actuator,
T
i ) S & — A
TN203_SEH N % NN
24 W
/Y
188
17 =
I T
— B
TN203 _SRH
- :
A 7 I WY,
S
- (ng;@ _
TI-P327-01 CH Issue 4 DN15~DN100 AL}O[ZIEE™ Al2|= H TN2000 A|l2|= EA! OAE 15 7| Page 6 of 7



smra}(sarco

W/l/‘/./}//‘///////////////////////dl
N

—
N :
\
N
N
t
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
t [ _— h

TN215_EBH

§
N
\
\
N
\
§
\
AN

7 77777

~

SNV NN

N ?E\W//////////m

& S ©

Y A

/v\ "N

NE: 3

wi i

TR
9
N N

N mh o I
=Y [ P N \
SN PN H |

—- ll{/l////////////////////////‘//{/(/// i

= =P — N \
= N \

_ \ A A 74m\
— =\ \ =1 =
—e=| |~1E
——\== || NSy

2N 2,7 R NN 7 \S-—_\

W7\ . SAQL §\\;
W Ny A—— Y\ M\
=R 7 7 Y
(L1 —§; g% ) (m U -
H /| 7 27
VA /
7 v, @
n
= B —|
I=]
]
Y Y,
_ Y =
i =D N\ o
L7 T 2N P77 7 7
54-_Ll;l_,ﬁ,§;ll_-b
26 §"'/‘///////////////////////_////¢ ////4////////////////////1/‘/4
= —— ‘s N—Z= — 4
b1 =
—=\ ==
— = >
S —
— ==
\% “_{(—‘1 '\r O e S '
V//{{/{///// /\\\,'r
- s/ "
- 17 — L
= =
- A
Kl
TN215_RBH % %

I AMOIHAAG(F)

o|= gl
s =

B 2L TEL(02)3489-3489, FAX 525-5766 W37 :(032)820-3000, FAX 817-3473 WSIZAMOHMAMT(F)= 2

=
ISO9001(ZZEH)/ISO14001(R-EZH)/OHSAS 18001(AHE) Oldx2ISHeZRE ISO 50001(0ILXIZE) 52

0|EQI5¥(LRQA) 22 R
QI5S oLt



